Goa University
School of Chemical Sciences (SCS)

REPORT on activity conducted on the occasion of the “Beti Bachao Beti Padao Pledge — Pledge
Ceremony™

Activity Beti Bachao Beti Padao Pledge — Pledge Ceremony
Date and time 23/01/2026 from 10.30 am onwards

Staff attended 15

Students attended | 93

Participants 108

The Objective:
objective/description [The objective of the Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Pledge Ceremony was
of the activity to create awareness about the importance of saving the girl child,
promoting girls’ education, and fostering gender equality and social
responsibility among students, faculty, and staff.

Description:

The Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Pledge Ceremony was organized on
23 January 2026 by the School of Chemical Sciences, Goa
University. The pledge was administered at two locations. First, af
the Khandepar Village Panchayat area, where students, faculty,
and staff had gone as part of a cleanliness drive and collectively took
the pledge. Second, the pledge ceremony was conducted at the
School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University campus, with the
participation of faculty members, staff, and students. The activity
emphasized collective responsibility towards the protection,
education, and empowerment of the girl child.

Benefit/Key Benefit / Key Outcomes of the Activity

Increased awareness about the Beti Bachao Beti Padhao initiative]
and its social significance.

Sensitized participants towards gender equality and the importance
of educating the girl child.

Encouraged socially responsible behaviour among students and
staff.




Strengthened community engagement through outreach activities

beyond the campus.
Reinforced institutional commitment to social welfare and national!
initiatives.
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PLEDGE ON BETI BA CHAO, BETI PADHAO

1 a Citizen of India, hereby take a solemn pledge today that I shall act
in all possible ways individually and collectively to eliminate gender
biased discrimination and sex selection that threatens the birth and the

survival of Girls. 1 commit to enable Girl Child’s hduuatmn and

ensure that girls are born, loved and nurtured to become equal &

empowered citizens of the country.

|, also solemnly resolve to spread the message of Beti Bachao, Beli

Padhao among the fellow women and men of our country.

JAI HIND !
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]
Gl' M I | Kashinath Dhumaskar Chemistry (Asst Prof. ) <kashinathd@unigoa.ac.in>

Goa Linversty Mail

Observance of National Girl Child Day- Administration of Beti Bachao Beti Padhao
(BBBP) Pledge

2 messages

Assistant Registrar (Public Relations) <arpr@unigoa.ac.in> Thu, Jan 22, 2026 at 6:30 PM
To: Dean GBS <dean.ghs@unigoa.ac.in>, Dean SGSLL <dean.sgsll@unigoa.ac.in>, Dean of School of Physical and
Applied Sciences <dean.spas@unigoa.ac.in=, Dean School of Biological Sciences & Biotechnology
<dean.sbsb@unigoa.ac.in>, "School of Earth, Ocean and Atmaospheric Sciences” <dean.secas@unigoa.ac.in>, Dean
School of Chemical Sciences <dean.scs@unigoa.ac.in>, Dean Manchar Parrikar School <dean.mps@unigoa.ac.in>, DD
Kosambi School of Social Sciences and Behavioral Studies <dean.kosambischool@unigoa .ac.in>, Dean SIAS
<dean.sias@unigoa.ac.in>, Dean School of Sanskrit Philosophy & Indic Studies <dean.sspis@unigoa.ac.in>, Anuradha
Wagle <anuradha@unigoa.ac.in>, "Prof. Sanjeev Ghadi" <saga@unigoa.ac.in>, "Sanjyot D. Pai Vemekar"
<sanjyot@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dr. Ramesh Pai" <rvpai@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dr. Vidyadatta Verenkar" <vmsv@unigoa.ac.in>, "Prof,
S. Krishnan" <skrish@unigoa.ac.in>, "Mr. R.S. Gad" <rsgad@unigoa.ac.in>, "Mr. Nagendra Rac" <nag@unigoa.ac.in>,
Purva Hegde Desai <purva@unigoa.ac.in>, Controller of Examination <coe@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (UG
Exams)" <arexamug@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (PG Exams)" <arexampg@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dy. Registrar
Academic" =<dracad@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (General)" <argeneral@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar(Col)"
<arcolg@unigoa.ac.in>, AR Admissions <aradmissions@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dy. Registrar Admin" <dradmin@unigoa.ac.in>,
"Assistant Registrar (Teaching)' <arteach@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (Non Teaching)"
<arnonteach@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (Purchase)" <arpurchase@unigoa.ac.in>, DR DTT
«dr.dtt@unigoa.ac.in>, Assistant Registrar Directorates <ardtt@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (Public Relations)”
<arpr@unigoa.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@unigoa.ac.in>, "Deputy Registrar (Finance)” <drfinance@unigoa.ac.in>,
"Assistant Registrar (Finance)" <arfinance@unigoa.ac.in>=, "Assistant Resistrar Finance ()" <arfinance2@unigoa.ac.in>,
Head Of Computer Centre <hocc@unigoa.ac.in>, Librarian Goa University <librarian@unigoa.ac.in>, Amavel Pereira
<amavel@unigoa.ac.in>, Balachandra Jadar <balachandra.jadar@unigoa.ac.in>, University Engineer
<ue@unigoa.ac.in>, Human Resource Development Centre Goa University <hrdc@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar
Exam Prof (Medical and Allied)" <arexamprofmna@unigoa.ac.in>, Exam Technical allied <arexamprofina@unigoa.ac.in=,
"Assistant Registrar(PG)" <arpg@unigoa.ac.in>, Sec Head <sechead@unigoa.ac.in=, Divisional Heads of administration
<divisionalheads@unigoa.ac.in>, Dviti Mapari <dviti@unigoa.ac.in>, Siddhi Jalmi <siddhi@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dr. Sanika
Samant" <sanika.samant@unigoa.ac.in>, Milind Naik <milind@unigoa.ac.in>, Minal Desai Shirodkar
<minal.desai@unigoa.ac.in>, Delicia Avilla Barrello <delicia@unigoa.ac.in>, Vinod Omu Kankonkar
=vinod@unigoa.ac.in>, Ravaji Vasant Gaunkar <ravaji@unigoa.ac.in>, Mozinha Fernandes <mozinha@unigoa.ac.in=,
Sulochana Pednekar <sulochana@unigoa.ac.in>, Prachi Prabhu <prachi@unigoa.ac.in>, Poornima Dhawaskar
<poomima@unigoa.ac.in>, Sheryl Oliveira Fernandes <sheryl@unigoa.ac.in>, Varada Damare <vdamare@unigoa.ac.in>,
Arjun Adhikari <arjun@unigoa.ac.in=, "Maheshwar R. Nasnodkar" <maheshwar@unigoa.ac.in>, Albino Thomson
<albino@unigoa.ac.in=, Avina Kavthankar <avina@unigoa.ac.in=, prachi Premanand Kalamkar
<prachi.kolomkar@unigoa.ac.in>, Preeti Khorjuvenkar <preetirk@unigoa.ac.in=, "Shri. Vishal Gaonkar"

<vishal gaonkar@unigoa.ac.in>, "S. Baskar" <baskar@unigoa.ac.in>, "Payaswini P." <ppayaswini@unigoa.ac.in>,
Swapnil Fadte <swapnil fadte@unigoa .ac.in>, Milind Mhamal <milind.mhamal@unigoa.ac.in>, Dattesh Parulekar
<dattesh79@unigoa.ac.in>, Vaibhavi Rane <vaibhavi.rane@unigoa.ac.in>, Steffi Quintal <steffi@unigoa.ac.in>, Vetrekar
Narayan <vetrekarnarayan@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dr. Venkatesha Rama Hathwar" <vhathwar@unigoa.ac.in>, Marlon Sequeira
<maron@unigoa.ac.in>, Rajavi Naik <rajavi@unigoa.ac.in>, Yagita Dilip Chhatre <yogita@unigoa ac.in>, Anthony Gomes
<anthony.gomes@unigoa.ac.in>, Franz Schubert Cotta <franz@unigoa.ac.in>, Poorwa Rajiv Naik
<poorwa@unigoa.ac.in>, Sweta Govekar <sweta@unigoa.ac.in>, Kripali Naik <krupali@unigoa.ac.in>, Vinay Madgaonkar
<vinay@unigoa.ac.in>, Loraine Ethele Barreto Alberto <loraine@unigoa.ac.in>, PD-MA-French SGSLL
<pd.mafrench_sgsll@unigoa.ac.in>, Avelyno D'Costa <avelyno@unigoa.ac.in>, PD-Marathi SGSLL
<pd.marathi.sgsli@unigoa.ac.in>, Priyanka Naik <priyanka.naik@unigoa.ac.in>, Sanjeeta Parab
<sanjeeta.parab@unigoa.ac.in>, Sneha Ghadi <sneha.ghadi@unigoa.ac.in>, "M. Kunhanandan" <kunha@unigoa.ac.in=,
PD Chemistry <pdchemscs@unigoa.ac.in>, PD Biochemistry <pdbiochemscs@unigoa.ac.in>, PD-Remote Sensing and
GIS SEOAS <pd.regis.seocas@unigoa.ac.in>, PD-MCA GBS <pd.mca.gbs@unigoa.ac.in>, PD-Konkani SGSLL
<pd.konkani.sgsli@unigoa.ac.in>, PD-English SGSLL <pd.english.sgslli@unigoa.ac.in>, Program Director Sanskrit
<pd.sanskrit@unigoa.ac.in>, Program Director IVIBA <pd.imba@unigoa.ac.in>, "Programme Director MSc (Integrated)
Data Science" <pd.mscids@unigoa.ac.in>, Director Students Welfare <dsw@unigoa.ac.in>, DSPAR Office
<dspar.office@unigoa.ac.in>, Director DI3P <director.di3p@unigoa.ac.in>, Director DDLI| <directorddli@unigoa.ac.in=,
Director VRPP <vrpp@unigoa.ac.in>, Harip Khanapuri <harip@unigoa.ac.in>, "Dr. Sandeep Garg"
<gandeep@unigoa.ac.in=, Maria Norma Menezes <=norma@unigoa.ac.in>, Anthony Viegas <aviegas@unigoa.ac.in>,
Director of Equal Opportunity =deo@unigoa.ac.in>, RDRM Cell Universilty <rdrm@unigoa.ac.in>, Shailesh Kamat
<sailesh@unigoa.ac.in>, Assistant Director of sports <adsports@unigoa.ac.in>, VWwomen Hostel
<womenshoste@unigoa.ac.in>, Hostel Management <guhostel@unigoa.ac.in>, Abhinay Pai <abhinaypai@unigoa.ac.in>,
MAYA NAIK <maya.naik@unigoa.ac.in=, "Mr. Ramrao Wagh" <ramrac@unigoa.ac.in>, University

<university @unigoa.ac.in>, "Chandran Sarath B.P." <sarath@unigoa.ac.in=, Arvind Haldankar
<arvindhaldankar@unigoa.ac.in>, "Digamber G. Porob" <digamber@unigoa.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar (Legal)"
<arlegal@unigoa.ac.in>, Krishnaprasad Naik <krishnaprasad@unigoa.ac.in>, Private Secretary to VC

hitps:fmail google. com/mailfiu/0/?ik=b61addia2flview=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-f. 185502 18927 24 226565 &simpl=msg-T. 1855021 9927242 .
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=ps_ve@unigoa.ac.in=, Meghanath Prabhu <mprabhu@unigoa.ac.in=, Lakshangy Charya <lakshangy@ unigoa.ac.in=,
"Dr. Shanti N. Dessai" <shantidessai@unigoa ac.in>, "Ms Kshama D. Dharwadkar (Asst Prof. French)”
<kshama@unigoa.ac.in=, Natasha Maria Gomes <natasha@unigoa.ac.in>, Nilesh Barde <nileshborde@unigoa.ac.in>,

Priya D'Costa <priyadcosta@unigoa.ac.in=, extensioncounter CRCgoa <extensioncountercrecgoa@gmail com=, Assistant

Engineer 3 <ae3@unigoa ac.in>, "Asst Director of Sports" <dirsports@unigoa ac in>=, "Sparts Section, Goa University"
<sports@unigoa.ac.in>, Sandhya Neurekar <sandhya@unigoa.ac.in>, "Directorate of All India Survey on Higher
Education {DAISHE) Goa University" <aishe@unigoa.ac.in=, Director Student Placement and Alumni Relations

zdir dspar@unigoa.ac.in> Rupesh Patre <rupesh.patre@unigoa ac.in>, Shaila Desouza <shaila@unigea ac.in=, "Mr.
Prakash Parienkar" <prakash@ unigoa.ac.in>, "Dr. Amavel Pereira" <medicalcfficer@unigoa.ac.in>, "Counsellor @ Goa

University" <counsellor@unigoa.ac.in>, "Goa University Students Council (DSW)" <guscdsw@unigoa.ac.in>, "President |

Goa University Student's Council" <presidentgusc@unigoa.ac.in>, President Goa University Campus Students Union
<presidentpgsu@unigoa.ac.in>, NSS CELL Goa University <nsscellgeauniversity@unigoa,ac.in=, Nitin Sawant
<nitin. sawant@unigoa.ac.in>, Guest House Manager <managergh@unigoa.ac.in>, Manager International Guest House

<igh@unigoa.ac.in>, Women Hostel <womenshostel@unigoa.ac.in>, "Secretary, Goa University Campus Students Union

(GUCSU)" <secretary.gucsu@unigoa.ac.in>
Cc: Registrar Goa University <registrar@unigoza.ac.in>, ARZ Registrar <ar2r@unigoa.ac.in>, Faculty
<faculty@unigoa.ac.in> Non Teaching Staff <nonteach@unigoa.ac.in>, Officers <officers@unigoa.ac.in>

SirfMadam,

National Girl Child Day is observed in India on 24th January 2026. In this regard,

we have received an email from the DHE forwarded by the Directorate of Women
and Child Development, Govt. of Goa, regarding the observance of National Girl

Child Day by administering the Pledge.

The Deans on Campus, Programme Directors of the Disciplines, Divisional and
Sectional Heads are kindly requested to make necessary arrangements to
administer the Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) Pledge, at 10.00 a.m. or any

suitable time on 23rd January 2026.

Further, you are kindly requested to click the geotag photos of the activity and

send the same to arpr@unigoa.ac.in on 23rd January 2026 by 4.00 p.m.

The copy of the Pledge is attached for information and needful.
Thanks and Regards,

Assistant Registrar,
Public Relations,

Goa University.
Contact: 7755940139

Cisclaimer visit: https: /Ay Unigoa.ac.infdocs/disclaimer. html.
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Deepika Karmalkar <deepikakarmalkar@unigoa ac.in= Thu, Jan 22, 2026 at 7:07 PM

To: "Kashinath Dhumaskar Chemistry (Asst Prof. )" <kashinathd@unigoa ac.in>

Cc: Prachi Torney <prachitorney@unigoa.ac.in>, PD Chemistry <pdchemscs@unigoa.ac.in>, PD Biochemistry
<pdbiochemscs@unigoa.ac.in>, "Vice-Dean {Academic) SCS" <vdeanacascs@unigoa ac.in>, "Vice-Dean (Research)
SCS" <vdeanresscs@unigoa ac.in>, Dean School of Chemical Sciences <dean scs@unigoa. ac.in>

Dear Dr. Kashinath,

Kindly take pledge for Beti Bachao Beti Padhao along with the Voter's day pledge at Gram panchayat Khandepar with
staff ans students. And send the same geotagged photos to AR-PR.
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With regards,
DCeepika.

Cr. Deepika Karmalkar
Assistant Professor in Chemistry,
School of Chemical Sciences,
Goa University,

Goa-4032086, INDIA,
deepikakarmalkar05@gmail.com

[Quoted text hidden]
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